This .pdf document is bookmarked

Operating Instructions and Parts Manual

Portable Dual Mitering Band Saws
Models HVBS-8-DMW, HVBS-10-DMW, HVBS-10-DMWC

Model HVBS-10-DMWC shown

For HVS-8-DMW after serial no. 1701BG00017
For HVS-10-DMW after serial no. 1701BK00017

JET

427 New Sanford Road

LaVergne, Tennessee 37086 Part No. M-424460
Ph.: 800-274-6848 Edition 5 05/2017

www.jettools.com Copyright © 2017 JET


Tom Gauger
This .pdf document is bookmarked


0¢

36-3C4)

36-6(4)
23=1¢3)

8°-2(2)
89-5.

r
} 14-4(2>
14-3¢2>

T-TT ainbi4

M3IA papojdx3 — Alquassy mog MINA-8-SAAH T'T'TT




T¢

72-1(@)

%p L?E-E(E)

66-5(2>

ﬁ% N - | 6-6(2)
57-1(2) /ﬁ SN 6! ) )
57-26) e 26 Y 66-7@)
63 ;-w?w .
62-22) i - 80
62- KEJ‘ [1k °></
¢’\59<4) % ) -
N\ % %\ ~77
ee K‘ 59 104) 7 S % o
N
r EM(EfT §§§§§%
58-2(2) ‘ /%/&}
65- 2({\ 58-42) 98-1@) 38-3@ 60 gééé/{/r N
— |
657 > 62— | P [@1/
H p ’D\ §4 1€4)
s - 74-2¢4)
e 74-3(4)
Z — 74-3(4)
67— . | \ 0(;8\4(2) 0 74—1(4) e
s

D~ - Ai\ \$\ 78-3(2)
» .
< 6643\ 173) (4
x-\. N80
\v 66-3(3)

Z-1T ainbi4

MBIA papoldx3 — A|lqwassy a|gel MINA-8-SIAH Z'T'IT



Zc

43~

43-
s1-1 43 T;

51-3
Ki::l 4

€@

1(2

2
43-3(2

B 28-7(4) ohg_

29

%\a =8 é—’
Pa - '
¢ 26~ _

28-2(4) '

=
T 313 1S 30
28-1(4) &
28-5(8)
28-4¢10)

30-1<4

/ 28-

47-2(2>
47-1(2>

6(4)

4¢10)
28-3(2)
44-3
44-4
44-2
4-1

44

47-3

41-1C4) 41-p¢4)

2 \iﬁ / 41-3¢4)
S ,/E$ //45

{ PN

‘ | 37

{] > 40
RPN o 40-2(2)
“i,,/§?$\;~qa.*‘i__4o 1@

39 4 N

vgifL\ 38-1(4)
;

' _38

~ [ A
«E, 2\ jﬂ' ‘f' /\3 l
! » - o
N
~L 36-4
36

€-T1T 2inbi4

M3IA papo|dx3 — Ajqwassy wiy 1uoddns pue 1010\ MINA-8-SGAH £TTT



11.1.4 HVBS-8-DMW Vise and Table Assembly — Exploded View
Figure 11-4

11.1.5 HVBS-8-DMW Base Assembly — Exploded View
Figure 11-5

85-2(2)
g BTN
85-1(2
85-3@
85-4(2)

23



11.1.6 HVBS-8-DMW — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
1. HVBS-8-DMW-1............ SAW BOW ..ttt eee —eeeeeeeeee e e e et eeeeee e e e e e eeeeeaneee 1
1-1... TS-1490091 .......ccvveeennes HexX Cap BOlt........ocoviieieiiiiieee e M8-1.25x45L ... ............ 1
1-2............. TS-1524051 .......ccvveeeeeee SO SCIEW ..ceeeiieiieeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseseeeeeneseeeennnnes M8-1.25x20L ...........eu.... 2
1-3.. TS-2331081 .....covveennee HEX NUL ..o M8-1.25....ccciviiiieiinenn. 2
14 TS-0570021 .........oeeeeee HEX NUL .. 5/16"-18 ..o 2
15 HVBS-8-DMW-1-6......... SEOP SCIEW ...t ettt e e eeessrae e e s s e e e sas e e e anrreeean 1
2 e, HVBS-8-DMW-2............ Idler Wheel GUAN .........ceviiiieiiiciiies et es ceaiiiinee e e e s ssnnaeee e e e e e e nnnens 1
3 HVBS-8-DMW-3............ Drive Wheel GUAK...........oviiiiiiiieiie e e 1
4o, HVBS-8-DMW-4............ HANAIE SCrEW ...t e s oot e e e e e e e e e e e e e e snnees 3
4-1............. TS-1550041 ......ccevvvennes Flat Washer ... BMM ., 3
4-2.., TS-0640071 ......cvveeeneenn. Hex Nylon LOCK NUL .......vvvveieeiiiiiiiieeece e, Y 3
5 TS-2284082 .......cceeeee.... Phillips Pan Hd Machine Screw ...........cccccvvvveeen.. M4-0.7X8.....evvvveeeeiiiinnns 1
(< T HVBS-8-DMW-6............ Saw Blade.................. 5/8T, 3/4 x 0.035 x 103"L, (19x0.9x2616 mm) ..... 1
T o, HVBS-8-DMW-7............ 1AIEF WINEEL ... e 1
8., HVBS-8-DMW-8............ DIVE WHREEL....eeiiiie ettt ee cearee e e e e s e e e e e e e e ennaes 1
9, HVBS-8-DMW-9............ BT 4153 (o] TS o 1= SRR 1
10, HVBS-8-DMW-10.......... Idle Wheel Shaft..........oooiiiiiiiic e e 1
10-1........... TS-1490021 .......cevvveeeeee Hex Cap BOolt........ccooviiiiiiieiee e M8-1.25x15L .........euu..ee 1
10-2........... TS-1550061 .......ceeevenee Flat Washer .........coooiiiiii e B8MM . 1
10-3........... TS-2361081 .......ceeeneeen. LOCK WASKET ....ocvviiiiiiiiiiiiecc e 710101 FS R 1
11, HVBS-8-DMW-11.......... SHART COVET it eee e 1
12 e TS-2311161 ........eeeeeneee HEX NUL ... M16-2.0...eeiiieiiieeeee. 1
13 .. HVBS-8-DMW-13.......... GUAND PrOP...ceiee it e e 2
13-1........... HVBS-8-DMW-13-1....... GEOIMIMET ..t s 4
13-2........... TS-1540061 ..........cevee HEX NUL ..o M8-1.25....ccciiiiieiieen. 2
14 ... TS-1482041 ... Hex Cap BOolt........ccooviiiiiiiiee e M6-1.0x20L ................... 4
14-1........... TS-1550041 .......cvvvennes Flat Washer ..o BMM .o, 8
14-2........... TS-1482041 .......ccceeeeee Hex Cap BOlt........ccooviiiiiiiiie e M6-1.0X20L ........vvvvnnnneee 4
14-3........... TS-1524051 .......ccvvennee SEESCIEW ....eiiiiireee et M8-1.25x20L .........cee.... 2
14-4 ........... TS-1540061 .................. HEX NUL .. M8-1.25....ccciiiiiieeiiiennn. 2
14-5........... TS-2361061 ..........cc..e LOCK WaSKET ......oeviiiiieieiieee e MB ..o 8
14-6........... TS-1540041 .........eeeeeee HEX NUL .. MB ..o 4
15, HVBS-8-DMW-15.......... HANAIE ... e 1
16-1........... HVBS-8-DMW-16.......... L= PSRRI 2
17 .. HVBS-8-DMW-17.......... SPACET RING ittt cee e e e e 1
18 HVBS-8-DMW-18.......... 2] = ol (] SO PUPRNE 1
18-1........... FOO1214.....ccceevviiiinnnnn Phillips Pan Hd Machine Screw ............cccccceeeeenn. M6-1.0X8L....cceevrnvrrraen. 2
18-2........... TS-2361061 .................. LOCK WaAShEr .....ccvviieiiiiiiiiiiiee e MB .o 2
18-3........... TS-0680021 ..........c..... Flat Washer ... T/A" i 2
18-4........... HVBS-8-DMW-18-4....... 311 (o] T o0 1Y SRR 1
18-5........... HVBS-8-DMW-18-5....... (O70 Y= PSP PUPRTP 1
18-6........... TS-2171012 ......evveeeen. Phillips Pan Hd Machine Screw ............ccccvvvee.... M4-0.7X6 ....ovvvvereeeannnee, 2
19, HVBS-8-DMW-19.......... SWILCN BOX ..ttt e 1
19-1........... HVBS-8-DMW-19-1....... Phillips Pan Hd Machine Screw ............cccccvvveee.... M5-0.8X8L ....vvveeeeeeeinnns 4
19-2........... HVBS-8-DMW-19-2....... Magnetic SWItCh ..........ccovvvieiiiiiiee e KID17B....cooovieieiinee, 1
20 .. BB-R10ZZ .........cccuvee... BeAriNG .....cvvviiiiiie e R10ZZ......ccooovvveiienn. 2
21 . HVBS-8-DMW-21.......... [ F= g Lo | =TRSO 1
21-1........... TS-2311121 ... HEX NUL .. M12-1.75. i 1
22 i, HVBS-8-DMW-22.......... LIMIt SWILCH ... e 1
22-1........... HVBS-8-DMW-22-1....... Phillips Pan Hd Machine Screw ............ccccvvveeen... M4-0.7X25L ....oevveeiinnnns 2
22-2.. TS-1540021 .........oeeeeee HEX NUL .. M4-0.7 i, 2
23 e HVBS-8-DMW-23.......... CADIE COVET ..ttt ee et e 1
23-1.....e.. HVBS-8-DMW-23-1....... Phillips Pan Hd Machine Screw ............cccccvveeeen... V(SR 0)& K | I 2
24 . HVBS-8-DMW-24.......... Strain Relief. ... PG-9 i 6
25 i, HVBS-8-DMW-25.......... FiXed GUIAE A ... e s certire e e e e e e ereaeeaeesnnees 1
25-1........... TS-0209061 .........oceve Hex Socket Cap SCrew ........coccvveeviieeennriee e, 3/8"-16NCx1-1/4"L ........ 1
25-2 .. TS-0680041 .........c........ Flat Washer.......ccccccv i 38" e 2
26 .. HVBS-8-DMW-26.......... MoVvable GUIAE AN ..o s e 1
27 o, HVBS-8-DMW-27.......... Fixed GUIde BIOCK .......ccuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiec e es vt e e e e e 1
28 i, HVBS-8-DMW-28.......... Movable GuIde BIOCK ..........coccuiiiiiiieiiiiiic s e 1

24



Index No

Part No Description Size Qty
TS-1503061 ........cce....... Hex Socket Cap SCreW ......cvccevvvcvvvieeeeeeee i, M6-1.0X25L ......ccvvvveee. 4
TS-1550041 ......ccevveeennes Flat Washer ... BMM ., 4
TS-1504041 ......cveeeeee. Hex Socket Cap SCreW ......ccceevvvcvivieereeee i, M8-1.25x20L.................. 2
BB-608ZZ........c.ccoeuvenen. BEAING .....veii e 608Z7Z ... 10
TS-1523051 ....covvvvvveenes ST BT N M6-1.0x16L ............... ... 8
TS-2361081 .......evveennes LOCK WaSKer ......ovvviiiiiiiiiiee e M8 4
TS-1540061 .................. HEX NUL .. M8 4
TS-1550061 .......ceeevenee Flat Washer ... B8MM . 2
HVBS-8-DMW-29.......... Handle..... oo TRT80 3/8x30L............. 1
HVBS-8-DMW-30.......... Bearing SNaft ... e 2
PB85-115......cccccvvveenee E-CliP eeeee et E7 e, 4
HVBS-8-DMW-31.......... ECCENLIC SNAMt ... e 2
HVBS-8-DMW-32.......... Hydraulic CYINAET .......uviiiiiii et es e e e e e e re e e e e e e e nnees 1
HVBS-8-DMW-32N....... Hydraulic Cylinder (After #1701BGO0017) ......ccces cuveeriirieeeiiee e 1
HVBS-8-DMW-32-1....... (@3 T o [= T =T o SRS 1
HVBS-8-DMW-32-1N ....Cylinder Pin (After #1701BGO00L7)....ccccicuurieiiiis ceiiiiaeaniieeeeeeiieeeeeaeeee e 1
HVBS-8-DMW-32-2....... SCIEW ..ottt e M8-1.25x25L .......couee ... 1
HVBS-8-DMW-32-3....... LINCHR PN <t bt e e st e et a et e e 1
HVBS-8-DMW-32-4....... 0] o PP PR PPPRPPPPPRP 1
TS-2246082 .................. Button Head Socket SCrew .........ccccccevveeeviiciinnnen, MBX8 ... 2
HVBS-8-DMW-33.......... JUNCHION BOX. ..ttt e e 1
HVBS-8-DMW-33-1....... BOX COVET ..o 1
HVBS-8-DMW-33-2....... Terminal BIOCK .........oviiiiii e e 2
HVBS-8-DMW-33-3....... Phillips Pan Hd Machine Screw ............cccccvvveee.... M4-0.7X8L ...vvvveeeeeeeinnns 4
HVBS-8-DMW-34.......... SPING HOIABK .. e 1
HVBS-8-DMW-35AS..... Adjusting SCrew ASSEMDIY .......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiiiit e 1
TS-0561051 .......ceveeevnee HEX NUL ..o 1/2"-13 e 2
HVBS-8-DMW-36.......... (CT=T= 14 oo ) QOSSR PPST 1
TS-0081031 ......cevveennes Hex Cap BOlt..... oo 5/16"-18NCx3/4L .......... 1
TS-1524051 .....ccevvvveeeee ST Ao N M8-1.25x20L................. 4
TS-0208041 .................. Hex Socket Cap SCrew ........coccvveeviiieennineeeninen. 5/16"-18NCx3/4"L ......... 4
TS-1550061 .........cc....... Flat Washer .......ccccccov i Y ] 1
TS-0720081 ........c.oeevnnee LOCK WaShEr......ooviiiiieieiieee e BI16". i 1
TS-0720081 ........cce....... LOCK WaSher......coeeiiiiiiiiieie e BI16” i 4
HVBS-8-DMW-37.......... COlIAN. .. et e 1
HVBS-8-DMW-38-1....... 1Yo (o T g L A = SRR PRRPPR 1
TS-1335052 ......cvvveeenenn. Phillips Pan Hd Machine Screw ...........ccccvvveeen... 5/16"-18NCx3/4L .......... 4
FO09919.....ccccvvvveeeeis Button Head Socket SCrew ..........cccccevveeeeiicivnnnen, M5-0.8X6L .....ccevenvrrreen. 1
TS-1540031 ......cceveennee HEX NUL ..o M5 e 1
HVBS-8-DMW-38-4....... SEESCIEW ..ottt M6-1.0x8L........ccceeen. 2
HVBS-8-DMW-39.......... SNATT. e e 1
HVBS-8-DMW-40.......... Yo 0153 11 T [ N LU | USRS 1
TS-1503031 ....ccvvvvvveeeee Hex Socket Cap SCreW ......ccoevvvviiieenieeeniniiiieenn, M6-1.0X12L ......eevveeee 2
TS-2361061 .................. LOCK WaAShEr .....ccvvvieiiiiiiiiiiie e MB .o, 1
HVBS-8-DMW-41.......... MOTOT IMOUNT ...ttt e e e et e e e 1
TS-1482021 ......ccvveenes HexX Cap BOlt........ocovcveveiiiieieiece e M6-1.0X12L .......ccvureen. 4
TS-2361061 .........c.c....... LOCK WaShEr .....ucvvieeiiiiiiiiiiiee e MB .o 4
TS-1550041 ......ccevveeennes Flat Washer ..o BMM ., 4
HVBS-8-DMW-42.......... HANAIE .. beee e e e e e e e e e e 1
HVBS-8-DMW-43.......... BIUSH .. e 1
FOO1187..uvvveeeeieeiinnnen, Phillips Pan Hd Machine Screw ...........cccccceveeeennn. MAX25 ....ccvvieeieeeiiiiienn. 2
TS-1550021 .......ceveeeeee Flat Washer..... .o M4 e 2
TS-1540021 ........ceeeeeee HEX NUL .. M4 e 2
HVBS-8-DMW-44.......... Blade QUAI........ooiiiiiiiiiee s e 1
TS-1503021 .....cvvveeeennn. Hex Socket Cap SCreW ......ccceevvvcvivieereeee i, M6-1.0x10L .......cvvveeee. 1
HVBS-8-DMW-44-2....... Flat Washer ... BMM ..o 1
TS-1503021 .....cvvveeeenn. Hex Socket Cap SCrew........cocvccvvvieereeee s i, M6-1.0x10L ....ccceeennneeee 1
TS-1550041 ......ccevveeennee Flat Washer ... BMM . 1
HVBS-8-DMW-45.......... 1Y o] (o PSPPI 3/4HP 1PH......cccceeeee. 1
HVBS-8-DMW-45SC.....Start Capacitor ...........cccveeiivreeeiiiieeennrieee e 300MFD 125VAC.......... 1
HVBS-8-DMW-45RC.....RUNNIiNg Capacitor ...........ccccecuvviveeeeeeniiiiiieeeeeeenn 20pF 250VAC ............... 1
HVBS-8-DMW-45JB...... JUNCLON BOX....cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie et eeensinee e e e e e 1



Index No Part No Description Size Qty
.................. HVBS-8-DMW-45JBC...JUNCLION BOX COVET .....uuuuiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeiieiie e e eeeits ceeeeesssssiiineseseseesssssssinnenens L
.................. HVBS-8-DMW-45MF.....MOtOI FAN .....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee it ee e eeats ceeeeeeseessisinsseesssesssssnnneeeess b
.................. HVBS-8-DMW-45MFC .. MOtOr FAN COVET .....ciiviiiiiii et ee e eees ceereviessesssssessseesssnneesesnes L
46 ......ouu.... TS-0270031 ......ccvvvvennn.. SOCKEt SEE SCrEW ..uvuiiieiiieiiiiec e 5/16 X 3/8 ....cvvveeeeeeannnnn 1
A7 e HVBS-8-DMW-47.......... PUITEY BOX ..ttviiiiieeiiiiiiitiee ettt e s sttt e e e ae +aastraaeeeeeassnnnnareeeeesennnnee 1
47-1........... TS-1482021 .......ccovuee... Hex Cap Bolt... ..o, M6-1.0x12L ........vvvunn..... 2
47-2 o TS-2361061 .................. LOCK WaAShET .....cooiiiiiiieiieeee e MB ..ovviieieeeeeeieiiieee s 2
47-3........... TS-1550041 .......ccvvveeeeee Flat Washer.........cccccovviiii 6MmM.....oooeee 2
48 ... HVBS-8-DMW-48.......... MOLOT PUIIBY .ceeieeei ittt e s cesetbae e e e e e s s nnaaeeeeeeaeennnnes 1
49 ..., VB-A27 .o, VBeIE e A27 e 1
50 .. HVBS-8-DMW-50.......... GEAIDOX PUIIBY ...coiie ittt es cee e e s s sre e e e e e e e e e 1
5l HVBS-8-DMW-51.......... (211 Lo [N U E=1 o R UPPTORRRRRN 1
.................. HVBS-8-DMW-51A .......Blade Guard with Brush Assembly (#51,43,43-1,43-2,43-3).....cccccccevveeennnn 1
51-1........... TS-1503021 .......ccvvvee.. Hex Socket Cap SCreW .......coovvvvviiieenieeeniniiiieenn, M6-1.0x10L .......cvvvnnnnnnns 1
51-2........... TS-1550041 .................. Flat WasSher..........ocuviiiiiiiiiiieeee e 6x13x1.5mm................ 1
51-3..cuee.. TS-1503021 .....ovvvveeenn. Hex Socket Cap SCreW ......ccceevvvcvvvieereeee i, M6-1.0X10...ccvvevnirrreen. 1
51-4....... HVBS-8-DMW-51-4....... Flat Washer........ooovvvviiiiieeeeiiee e 6x16x1.5 mm................ 1
Y, HVBS-8-DMW-52.......... LI = (01T 2
B3, HVBS-8-DMW-53.......... (70111 SO ERPPTORRRUPN 2
54 ... TS-1524011 .................. S SCIEBW . .ceveeiiee e M8-1.25x8L.......cccccc..... 2
55 . HVBS-8-DMW-55.......... BOW Bearing Shaft ........ccuooiiiiiiiiiiiiii s i 1
56 .. HVBS-8-DMW-56.......... BIACKET .....iiieeeie et e e —eee e e e e et a s 1
56-1........... TS-1503061 ........c.oue..... Hex Socket Cap SCreW ......coovvvvivieeeieeeiiiiiiieenn, M6-1.0X25L ......oevvvnnnnnnns 2
56-2........... TS-2311061 .................. HEX NUL ..o MB ..o 2
56-3........... HVBS-8-DMW-56-3....... Threaded ROd ..........ccceeiiiiiiiiiiiiic e M12x17.5x70L .............. 1
56-4........... HVBS-8-DMW-56-4....... Threaded ROd ..........ccceeeiiiiiiiiiiiee e M12X17.5x62L.............. 1
56-5........... TS-1540081 .................. HEX NUL ..ot M12-1.75.....cccviiieeeenns 2
56-6........... TS-2360121 .......ccouue... Flat WaSher.........oooouvvieiiiiiiiiee e 12MMoeiiieeees 2
57 i, HVBS-8-DMW-57.......... SHAft SEAL .. .coiiiiiiie e e aaaaa 1
57-1..e. FOO5452 .....ccciieine Hex Socket Cap SCreW ......ccccevvvevivveeeeeee i, M12-1.75x30L............... 2
57-2........... TS-2361121 .......covvue... LOCK WaAShEr .....ccoiiviiiiiiieeeiiee e M12. i 2
57-3........... TS-2360121 ........cuuu.... Flat WasSher.........ooouuiiiiiiiiiieeee e 241101 1 0 T 2
58, HVBS-8-DMW-58.......... P AL e e e 1
58-1......c.... BB-6001ZZ.............c...... BEANNG ...cci it 6001ZZ .....ccccovvvvveeeann 2
58-2........... TS-1540081 ...........e...... HEX NUL ..ot MI2 .o 2
58-3....ceee. TS-1492021 ......ccevveeeeee Hex Cap Bolt... ..occoooviiiiiiieee e, M12-1.75x30L............... 2
58-4.......... TS-2361121 .......ccvvven.. LOCK WaAShES .....cccoiieiiiiei it MI2 .o 2
59 .. HVBS-8-DMW-59.......... SPECIAI WASHET ..ot es cee e e s e 4
59-1........... TS-1504041 ..........oue..... Hex Socket Cap SCreW ......coovvvvivieenieeeiiiiiiieenn, M8-1.25x20L ........uuu...... 4
60....ccveee. HVBS-8-DMW-60.......... ANGIE SCAIB ... e ——————— 1
60-1........... FO09919.......ccceeiiin. Button Head Socket Screw .............ccoeeeeeeeeeeee. M5-1.0X6L ......ccevvvennnnns 3
61..cccccnne HVBS-8-DMW-61.......... (L0 [[07= (o ) (RN 1
61-1........... F009920.......cccceveinnn Button Head Socket Screw .............ccoeeeeeeeeeeee. M6-1.0X6L ..........vvvnnnnnnne 1
61-2........... TS-1550041 ...........o...... Flat WaSher.........ooovvviieiiiiiiiiee e (31101 1 1 TN 1
62 ., HVBS-8-DMW-62.......... YU o] o1 ] o SO PPPT R TPTUPPRT 1
62-1........... TS-1550061 .........cceveeee Flat Washer.........cccccoiiiii ] 00] o 4 [ 2
62-2........... TS-1504051 .......covveeeeee Hex Socket Cap SCreW ......cvceevvvcvivieeeeeee i, M8-1.25x25L ................. 2
62-3........... TS-2361081 .........ouue..... LOCK WaAShEr .....cooieviiiiiiiieeeeee e M8 .o 2
62-4.......... TS-1540061 .................. HEX NUL ..o M8B-1.25......cceiiiiiiiieeeens 2
63, HVBS-8-DMW-63.......... Handle.......oooiieiic e TRT100 M12................ 1
64 ...ccvveen. HVBS-8-DMW-64.......... YU o] ool = P = SRS 1
65 ... HVBS-8-DMW-65.......... TENSION SPIING ..ttt e e sas rreeeeee s s s reeee e e e s s siarrereeas 1
65-1........... HVBS-8-DMW-65-1....... SPring HOOK .....covvveieeiiiiiiiieece e 5X50mMmM.....ccccvviiieeeeenn 1
65-2........... HVBS-8-DMW-65-2....... SPIING CRAIN s e 1
66 ...ccvveee. HVBS-8-DMW-66.......... UPPETr SWIVEl GUIAE ...vvvviieeeeiiiiiiiiiee e eeees ceiiiiaee e e e e e e s snaeaeeeeeeesnnnnns 1
66-1........... HVBS-8-DMW-66-1....... YU o] ol ] ¢ 4 = Lo o [F PP OTTPRRP 3
66-2........... HVBS-8-DMW-66-2....... (V1o (ST 01/ TN 1
66-3........... TS-1540081 ...........ue..... HEX NUL ..ottt M12-1.75.....ccoviiieeeenns 3
66-4........... TS-2360121 .......ccuuue... Flat WaSher..........ooouviieiiiiiiiiieee e 12MMoeiieeeees 3
66-5........... TS-1504091 .................. Hex Socket Cap SCreW ........coovvvvivieeeeeeniiniiiieenn. M8-1.25x45L ........uunn..... 2
66-6........... TS-2361081 .................. LOCK WaAShET .....ccoiiiviieei e £ T 2
66-7 ........... TS-1550061 .......ccvvveeeeee Flat Washer............covvvvviviiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeaes 8MM..eei 2



Index No

Part No

TS-2361081 ........
HVBS-8-DMW-67
HVBS-8-DMW-68
TS-1504051 ........
TS-2361081 ........
TS-1550061 ........
HVBS-8-DMW-69
TS-2246102 ........
HVBS-8-DMW-70
HVBS-8-DMW-70
HVBS-8-DMW-71
TS-1503051 ........
TS-2361061 ........
HVBS-8-DMW-71
HVBS-8-DMW-72
TS-1504091 ........
TS-2361081 ........
TS-1550061 ........
HVBS-8-DMW-73
HVBS-8-DMW-74
TS-1504041 ........
TS-2361081 ........
TS-1550061 ........
HVBS-8-DMW-75
TS-1504041 ........
HVBS712-14 .......
HVBS-8-DMW-78
TS-1550041 ........
TS-1503051 ........
TS-1490061 ........
TS-1540061 ........
HVBS-8-DMW-78
HVBS712-17 .......
HVBS712-15.......
HVBS-8-DMW-80
HVBS712-13.......
HVBS-8-DMW-82
HVBS-8-DMW-83
HVBS-8-DMW-84
TS-0561052 ........
HVBS-8-DMW-85
HVBS-8-DMW-85
HVBS-8-DMW-85
TS-0561071 ........
HVBS-8-DMW-85
HVBS-8-DMW-85
HVBS-8-DMW-86
HVBS-8-DMW-86
TS-1503061 ........
TS-2311061 ........
HVBS-8-DMW-87
HVBS-8-DMW-88
HVBS-8-DMW-89
F012620..............
TS-2361081 ........
TS-1550061 ........
TS-1490051 ........
TS-0680041 ........
TS-1540061 ........

-1

-3

S

-1

-l
2o

4.
5.

-3

Description Size Qty
LOCK WASKET .....cvviieiiiiiiiiieec e Y 3
LOWET SWIVEI GUITE ...t e e 1
FIXEA ViISE JAW ...ttt e e e ot e e e e e e s ssnnaaeaeeeeeennnees 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW ......coovvvvivieeeeeeniiiiiiieenn. M8-1.25x25L ................. 4
LOCK WaAShEr .....ccvviieiiiiiiiiiiiee e Y 4
Flat Washer ... 8MM.ii, 4
(01 g1 D= [=Tox (o] USSP PR 1
Button Head Socket SCrew ..........cccocvveviveeennnnn. M6-1.0X10L .......cevvreeene 1
Vise Lock Knob ......cccccvviiiiiiiiii e, 12" e, 1
SPACET .t s 1
AluminuM MiIter PIAte .......cceviiiiiiie ettt e e 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW .......coovvvvivieenieeeniiiiiieenn. M6-1.0x20L ......ccuvvvveee.. 4
LOCK WaAShEr .....ucvvieeiiiiiiiiiiiec e MB .o 4
Flat Washer ... BX16X2 MM ..oeevirireeenes 4
MOVADIE JAW MOUNL ....uviiiieeeiiciiiiiiiee et e e e es ceiitvae e e e e e e s s snaaeaeeeeeeesnnnens 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW ......ccceevvvcvvvieereeee i, M8-1.25x45L ................. 2
LOCK WaSKer ......oevviiiiieiiie e M8 2
Flat Washer ... 8MM ., 2
Movable Jaw ASSEMDIY ........ocuiiiiiiiie i e 1
2T o USSR 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW .....cccovvvvvvveeeieeeniniiiieenn, M8-1.25x20L ................. 4
LOCK WaAShEr .....ccvvvieiiiiiiiiiiiee e Y 4
Flat Washer..........cooviiiiiie e 8MM ., 4
21T ST U] o] o] o AP UUPPUPRNt 2
Hex Cap BOlt... .oooieiiicieee e M8-1.25X20L ........ccuuue.. 2
Plastic KNOD .......ccoiiiiiiiiiiieee e 14" X 12" oo, 1
45-Degree Plate (HGNt) ... e 2
Flat Washer ..o (51001 11 PR 4
Hex Socket Cap SCreW ......oceovvvviiieenieeniiiiiiieenn, M6-1.0x20L ......ccuvvvveee. 4
HexX Cap BOlt........ccooviiiiiiiiiiiee e, M8-1.25x35L ........uvveee. 2
HeX NUL ..., M8 .. 2
45 Degree StOP (IEFL) .uuuiiii e e 1
Lower WOrk StOP RO ......cooiiiiiiiiiiiieee ittt es vttt e 1
LT QS (o] o I SRR 1
Upper WOork StOp RO ......coiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e criiiiieee e 1
Threaded COllar .........uiiiii i e e arraeee s 1
Vertical Cutting PIatform ...t e 1
(O a1 o ST 1= o [ USSP PR 1
Swivel Caster (Dlack) .......cccccovvviviiviiiiiiiniiiiieen, /2" i 2
HEX NUL ... 1/27-20 oo, 2
(O 1 ¢ 11T [T PPT TP PUPPRTN 1
S oL 1ot 1 o PR 2
AXIE BOIt ..o BI8X5" it 2
HEX NUL ... 5/8"-11 i 2
Flat Washer ... 5/8X25X1.5 ....oeiiiiiinens 2
SPACET (JONG) .ottt re e e e 2
[ F= L o {1 SRS 1
[ ] PP PPT PP 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW ......ccecevvvcvivieeeieeesisiiineenn, MBX25 ....evvviereeeeiiiiieenn. 1
HeX NUL ..., MB ..o 1
(01 31T B 1= OSSPSR 1
WL ... e 2
[0 1= OSSP PRSN 1
HeX Cap BOlt........ooiieiiiiiiice e M8-1.25X8L ....ccuvvernrene 2
LOCK WASKET .....cvviieiiiiiiiieec e Y 2
Flat Washer.........coooiieiiiecc e B8MM . 1
Hex Cap Bolt.... oo, M8-1.25x30L................. 1
Flat Washer ... 318" 1
HeX NUL ... M8-1.25. .. 1
JET Logo (NOt SNOWN) ...covveviiiiiiiiiiiee e 138X57mMmM ..cccccevviinnenn. 1

27



Index No Part No

.................. LM000268
.................. LM000269
.................. LM000271

Description Size Qty
ID Label, HVBS-8DMW (NOt SNOWN) .....uvviiiieeiiiit eeeeeee e cciiieeee e 1
Label, Blade Speeds (N0t SHOWN) .......cooiiiiiiiiiiies vt 1
Warning Label (N0t SNOWN) .......vviiiiiiiiiiiec et e 1

28



	Portable Dual Mitering Band Saws
	1.0 IMPORTANT SAFETYINSTRUCTIONS
	2.0 Table of contents
	3.0 About this manual
	4.0 Specifications for HVBS-DMW series Band Saws
	5.0 Setup and assembly
	5.1 Shipping contents
	5.2 Unpacking and cleanup
	5.3 Assembly (all models)
	5.4 Additional assembly (10-inch models only)

	6.0 Electrical connections
	6.1 GROUNDING INSTRUCTIONS
	6.2 Voltage conversion
	6.3 Extension cords

	7.0 Adjustments
	7.1 Handle adjustment
	7.2 Bow swivel
	7.3 Blade speed adjustment
	7.4 Blade guide arms
	7.5 Blade replacement
	7.6 Blade guide bearings
	7.7 Blade tension and tracking
	7.8 Blade-to-table squareness
	7.9 Setting feed rate
	7.10 Counterbalance spring
	7.11 Vertical bow position
	7.12 Auto shut-off adjustment
	7.13 Vise positioning
	7.14 Work stop

	8.0 Operation
	8.1 Blade selection
	8.2 Blade break-in
	8.3 General operating procedure
	8.4 Evaluating cutting efficiency

	9.0 User-maintenance
	9.1 Lubrication
	9.2 Coolant level (HVBS-10DMW-C)
	9.3 Additional servicing

	10.0 Troubleshooting
	11.0 Replacement Parts
	11.1.1 HVBS-8-DMW Bow Assembly – Exploded View
	11.1.2 HVBS-8-DMW Table Assembly – Exploded View
	11.1.3 HVBS-8-DMW Motor and Support Arm Assembly – Exploded View
	11.1.4 HVBS-8-DMW Vise and Table Assembly – Exploded View
	11.1.5 HVBS-8-DMW Base Assembly – Exploded View
	11.1.6 HVBS-8-DMW – Parts List
	11.2.1 HVBS-10-DMW/DMWC Bow Assembly – Exploded View
	11.2.2 HVBS-10-DMW/DMWC Table Assembly – Exploded View
	11.2.3 HVBS-10-DMW/DMWC Motor and Support Arm Assembly – Exploded View
	11.2.4 HVBS-10-DMW/DMWC Vise and Table Assembly – Exploded View
	11.2.5 HVBS-10-DMW/DMWC Base Assembly – Exploded View
	11.2.6 HVBS-10-DMW/DMWC – Parts List

	12.0 Electrical Connections for HVBS-DMW Band Saws
	13.0 Warranty and service



